503812029 05/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3858677

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
TIMO PLATT	04/05/2013	
STEPHAN KRUEGER	04/23/2013	
BARBARA ROSELLE	04/08/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POKOS COMMUNICATIONS CORP
Street Address:	53A GREEN ST
City:	PORTSMOUTH
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13870456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603.491.9792
Email: timo@pokos.biz
Correspondent Name: TIMO PLATT

Address Line 1: 10 VAUGHAN MALL, SUITE 205

Address Line 2: C/O POKOS COMMUNICATIONS CORP
Address Line 4: PORTSMOUTH, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:TIMO PLATTSIGNATURE:/timo platt/DATE SIGNED:05/04/2016

Total Attachments: 7

503812029

source=sst patent assignment#page1.tif source=sst patent assignment#page2.tif source=sst patent assignment#page3.tif source=sst patent assignment#page4.tif

source=sst patent assignment#page5.tif
source=sst patent assignment#page6.tif
source=sst patent assignment#page7.tif

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)			
Applicant/Patent Owner: timo platt, Stephan Krueger, Barbara Roselle			
Application No./Patent No.: Filed/Issue Date:			
Titled: PoKos Communications Corp			
, a New Hampshire corporation			
(Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)			
states that, for the patent application/patent identified above, it is (choose one of options 1, 2, 3 or 4 below):			
1. The assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.			
2. An assignee of less than the entire right, title, and interest (check applicable box):			
The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is			
There are unspecified percentages of ownership. The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title and interest are:			
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire right, title, and interest.			
3. The assignee of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete assignment from one of the joint inventors was made). The other parties, including inventors, who together own the entire right, title, and interest are:			
Additional Statement(s) by the owner(s) holding the balance of the interest <u>must be submitted</u> to account for the entire right, title, and interest.			
4. The recipient, via a court proceeding or the like (e.g., bankruptcy, probate), of an undivided interest in the entirety (a complete transfer of ownership interest was made). The certified document(s) showing the transfer is attached.			
The interest identified in option 1, 2 or 3 above (not option 4) is evidenced by either (choose one of options A or B below):			
A. An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
B. A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as follows:			
1. From: To:			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at			
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			
2. From: To:			
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at			
Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.			

[Page 1 of 2]

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

PTO/AIA/96 (08-12)

Approved for use through 01/31/2013. OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		STATEME	ENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(c)
3. From:			To:
			United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
4. From:			То:
			United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
5. From:			To:
			United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
6. From:			To:
			United States Patent and Trademark Office at
	Reel	, Frame	, or for which a copy thereof is attached.
Ad	ditional documents	s in the chain of title are	e listed on a supplemental sheet(s).
As re	equired by 37 CFR Inee was, or concu	3.73(c)(1)(i), the docur irrently is being, submit	mentary evidence of the chain of title from the original owner to the tted for recordation pursuant to 37 CFR 3.11.
[NOT	E: A separate cop	y (i.e., a true copy of th	ne original assignment document(s)) must be submitted to Assignment record the assignment in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]
The undersig	ned (whose title is	supplied below) is autl	horized to act on behalf of the assignee.
/timo platt	·/		April 24, 2013
Signature			Date
timo pla			founder/ceo
Printed or Typ	oed Name		Title or Registration Number

[Page 2 of 2]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, timo platt, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 206 Atlantic Avenue, #3, North Hampton, New Hampshire 03862; Stephan Krueger, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11 Jana Road, Salem, New Hampshire 03079; and Barbara Roselle, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 29 Stoneybrook Circle, Andover, Massachusetts 01810 (collectively, the Assignor"), are inventors of certain new and useful inventions and discoveries, for which Assignor (i) is making an application for Letters Patent entitled, "Method and system for searching, sensing, discovering, screening, sharing, sending, receiving, buying, selling, and otherwise transmitting stories, content, interests, data, goods and services among known and unknown devices in a communication network", which is to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), and (ii) has filed with the USPTO on or about May 17, 2012 that certain U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/648,212 (the "Provisional Application"), entitled, "Communication Methods between, among and to both Known and Unknown Devices for Searching, Sending and Receiving Voice, Video and Data and Creating Sixth-Sense Technologies and Discovery Engine for Sensing, Becoming Aware of, Sharing and Learning Stories, other Content, Interests and data of all kinds", to which said application for Letters Patent claims priority and benefit; and

WHEREAS, **PoKos Communications Corp**, a New Hampshire corporation, whose business address is 53A Green Street, Portsmouth, NH 03801, and which together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservations, agree to:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent and Provisional Application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, and convention applications based in whole, or part, upon said inventions and discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patents, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from, said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent;
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any and all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under International Conventions or otherwise;
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments throughout the world to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that the Assignor has not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents, or any license to use the same, or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives, without further consideration, to cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application for Letters Patent and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the inventions and discoveries, to obtain or maintain or enforce said Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without further compensation

to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's directorship or ownership of stock, options or other equity interests in Assignee, whichever is longer, and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or enforce said Letters Patent for the inventions and discoveries and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title therein to Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I 2013.	have hereunto set my hand and sea	al this <u>day</u> of	April,
2010.			

timo platt

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

COUNTY OF Rockington

Personally appeared before me this \leq day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2013, the above-named timo platt, who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instruments as his free act and deed.

Corina Klein
Notary Public, State of New Hampshi
My Commission Expires Mar. 7, 201

Notary Public

[Seal]

My commission expires: 3 7-3017

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 3 day of 1994, 2013

Stephan Krueger

STATE OF CALLS VILL.

COUNTY OF NOW FOR CLERK

Personally appeared before me this & day of April, 2013, the above-named Stephan Krueger, who acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instruments as his free act and days.

C. Burno

Motory Public - California

Sante Clara Councy
My Comm Expires May 29, 2015

MORELY : Gone

Sean

My commission expires: way on loss

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 8 day of 4/1 day, 2013.

Saulara Localle Barbara Roselle

STATE OF Massadurette

COUNTY OF EDucaç

Personally appeared before me this <u>and</u> day of <u>And</u>, 2013, the above-named Barbara Roselle, who acknowledged that she executed the foregoing instruments as her free act and deed.

Notary Public

[Seal]

My commission expires: 10/15/2015

DIANE M. CURREN
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
October 15, 2015

PATENT

REEL: 038456 FRAME: 0564